defiel by and

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 3028

Lot No.

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

KNOWN AS THE

KNOWN AS THE

Mining District,

County,

Section Of The Survey of the Mining District,

County,

Section Of The Survey of The Mining District,

Windle District,

County,

Surveyed under instructions dated of Lawrey of The Surveyor.

Claim located of Location of The Survey commenced of March 3 st 190 st 190

Post Offic address of blamanto. Bishee, bochise bounty.

This CK wear CK Leaged CK Leaged CK Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NM cor idential with I cation and with Cor.No.4 Grover lode of this savey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound or stones and scribed 1-2028 ack L whence a pine post of same *dimensions and scribed 1-3-2028 w c bro N. 25° 32' E. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 25° 72' w. 50rt., and Nw cor Sec 30 Tp 23 S R 25 M G & S R B& M brs. S. 64° 47'E 3411.6 ft.

Thence 9. 25° 32' 30" W.

- 300.0 along line 4-2 Grover lode of this survey to original location for E E C location.
- cation and with Cors.No.3 and 4 respectively of (pover and bogan lodes of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2028 NeKX whence a pine post of the finencians are local bed W. 63-2-4-2028 brs. f. 25° 42' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 25° 32' E. 50 ft.,

Thence N 86° 37' W

- 524.2 to the intersection of line 1-4 New York lode, Survey No 1962 at S. 48° 50' E. 1006. 4 ft From Cor.No.4.
- cation agine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ftin the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2028 McK L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3_2028 brs 'N. 25° 32' E. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions brs. S. 25° 32' W. 50 ft

Thence N. 25° 32' 30" B

- 300 ft to original location for W E C
- 600 seeme bearing to Cor.No.4 the My cor identical with location and situated on line 1-4 New York lode survey No.1962
 S. 48° 50' E. 99.4 ft from Cor.No.4

Dect

a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2028 McK L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C.4-2028 brs N 25° 22' N. 50 ft and a second pine jost of same dimensions and scribing brs. S.25° 32' W. 50 ft

Thence S 86° 37' E. 146

1467.4 to Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presume docurse of the vein onthis claim is from the W end center of location S. 86° 37' H. 1467.4 ft

GROVER

Deginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor identical with .location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sqset 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2028 G L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W C. 1-2028 brs S. 25° 32' W 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 25° 32' E. 50 ft and NW cor See 30 Tp 23 S R 25 E G & S R B& M brs.

Thence S. 25° 32! 30" W.

- 300.0 to original location for E E C
- same bearing to Cor.No.2 the SE cor identical with location and with Cor.No.1 Logan lode of this survey a pine post etc and scribed 2-2028 G L.

Thence N. 78° 56' W

the GW cor, identical with location and with Cors.No.2 and 4 respectively of McKinley and Logan lodes of this survey a pine post et c scribed E-2028 G L

Thence N. 25° 32'30" E

- 300.0 to original location for W E C
- to Cor.No.4 the NW cor identical with location and with Cor.No.1 McKinly lode of this survey a pine post etc scribed 4-2028 G L

Thence S. 78° 56' E.

1500.0 to Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein onthis claim is from the W end center of location S. 78° 56' E. 1500.ft.

L O G A N

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the NE cor idnetical with 10-cation and with Cor.No.2 Grover lode of this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a moun of stones and scribed 1-2028 L. whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 1-2-2028 brs. S. 25° 32' W. 50 ft and assecond pine post of same dimensions and wscribed ing brs, N. 25° 22' E 50 ft and NW cor Sec 30 Tp 23 S R 225 E G & S R B& M brs. S.71° 34' E. 1974.4 ft.

Thende S. 25° 32' 30" W.

300.0 | to original location for E E C

cation a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2028 L L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 2-2028 brs M. 25° 32' E 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribe post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 25° 32'W% 50 ft

Thence N. 78° 56' W

1500.0 to Cor.No.3 the SW cor identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq s t 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2028 L L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed W. C. 3-2028 brs bas.

N 25° 32'E 50 ft and a secondpine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 25° 32' W. 50 ft,

Thence M. 25' 32' 30 " E.

- 300.0 to original location for W end center
- 600.0 same bearing to Cor.No.4 the NW cor identical with 10-cation and with Cors.No.2 and 3 respectively of McKinley and Grover lodes of this survey and with a cor of McKinley

fraction lode unsurveyed, a pine post etc scribed 4-2028 L L,

Thence S. 78° 56' E.

1500.0altong line 3-2 Grover lode of this survey to Gor.No.1 the place of beginning.

Ledge

The presumed source of the ledge on this claim to Trom the W end center location S. 78° 56' E. 1500 ft.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed the recently the claimants or their grantors is as follows:

MC KINLEY

No.1 II scovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from the point of intersection of line 2-% McKinley Lake with line 1-4 McM York lake furvey No1962 which point being N. 86° 37' W. 524.3 ft frm cor.No.2 McKinley lake N. 22° 35' E. 208 ft., Value \$100 \$100

LCGAN

Ho.1 Discovery open cut 4 x10x18 ft brs from Cor.Ho.4 S.60° 38' E. 770 ft.. Value

100

GROVER

No.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 it brs from Cor.No.2 N.3 22°23' E 208 ft , Value

100

Note Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements on each claim will be filed before the expiration of publication.

AREA.

Total area McKinley lode

18.719 acres

Less area in conflict with New York lode,

Survey No.1962,

6.016

Net area McKinley lode 12.703 cres.

Total and net area Logan lode,

20.005

Total and net area Grover lode

20.005

Total and net area group

52.713 acres:

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

North

Omega and Morning Star Lodes, unsurveyed owned by applicants.

East

William Penn and Stevenson lodes, unsurveyed, sale owner

South

Blaine and McKinley fraction lodes, unsurveyed, same owners.

West.

New York lode, Survey No 1962 G.J. McCabe et al owner.

LOCATIONS

This claim is located about 3 $\frac{1}{2}$ mi in an E direction from the City of Bisbee on unsurveyed lands in the WarrenMining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona approximately in Tp 23 S R 24 E G & S R B& M

INSTRUEMNT.

This survey was made with a Leitz mountain and mining transit the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by solar observation checked by a nobservation on Polaris. The distances were measured with a 300 ft steel tape.

Magnetic variation. 12° 30' E.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Franklin W Luces

Date a Bisbee, Arizona,

Rated the 10th day of March, 1905.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for The Chainman. R.W. Story, Chainman. Raman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	LIST OF NAMES.
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of how as the Manager of the survey of the mining claim of how as the Manager of the survey of the mining claim of the survey of the mining claim of the foregoing field notes as having bren surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for the survey of the mining claim of the foregoing field notes as having bren surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for the survey of t	A list of the names of the individuals employed by Janken I Smith
known as the Me Northery Grand States of Chainman. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We do solemnly swear that we assisted the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly excented, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Management of the survey of the survey of the surveyor	United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chairman. Chai	corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chairman. Chai	or Teorge Stenninger et al
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chairman. Chai	known as the M. Kinley, Grover, Logan
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, John Manner Chairman Gray Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Mayora Gray Manner. Subscribed and swoon to by the above-named persons before me	
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Joseph Ghaile Market Ghaile Ghail	Tes Chiado Chainman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, Start Cheads and Plant States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying lie boundaries of the mining claim of home surveying lie boundaries of the mining claim of home surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Management of the surveyor and surveyed and sworn to by the development. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	Ablatt
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We and Story do solemnly swear that we assisted for the mining claim of the mining claim of the mining claim of the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for the Story Chainman. Ru Story Chainman. Ru Story Chainman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We, John Chaids and John Jong, do solemnly swear that we assisted Jonathia, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of honory Hanning that all known as the McKiney represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Mayanaa. R. G. Story, Chainman. R. G. Story, Chainman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	
We, Story, do solemnly swear that we assisted Standard We and States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of how as the McNinder represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Mayaraa. Subscribed and swoon to by the above-named persons before me	, ragman.
We, Story, do solemnly swear that we assisted Standard We and States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of how as the McNinder represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Mayaraa. Subscribed and swoon to by the above-named persons before me	FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	FINAL OATTIS OF ASSISTANTS.
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	We, Jike Cheado
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of	and I W. Story , do solemnly swear that we assisted Lanking
known as the Merkinley , known as the Merkinley , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Rustory , Chainman. Rustory , Chainman. , Arman . , Flagman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	
, known as the McKinley of an in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for McLongana. R.W. Story , Chainman. Axman . Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of
, known as the McKinley of an in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for McLongana. R.W. Story , Chainman. Axman . Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	Teorge Admingul, et al
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for The Chainman. R.W. Story, Chainman. Raman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	known as the McKinley
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for The Chainman. R.W. Story, Chainman. Raman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	Logan, "Grover" represented
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Augusta. Chainman. R.W. Story Chainman. Chainman. Raman Ram	in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Mayora	
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Inguilary Chainman. R.W. Story Chainman. Axman . Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	
Augusta	
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	Quesas
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	Office Chainman Chainman
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	R.W. Story, Chainman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me	, Axman .
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March, 1903	, Flagman.
this day of March, 1903	Subscribed and aways to by the above named namena before
uns dity of 1 2000 , 1 90.00	this day of the above-named persons before me
	this 10 th day of March, 1903

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Chanken M. S. Deputy Miner	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Unite	d
States Surveyor General for Augona, date Lebruary 15 1905 Thave, in strict conformity to the laws of the	d
Tehrnary 15 . 1905 have, in strict conformity to the laws of the	ie
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minin	ıg
Claim of George Henninger, et al	220
Mestiney Logan France Mining District Control of Contro	ıe
The Kinley Logan of France	,
situate in Marsen Mining Distric	et,
County, Augona, in Section	n
Theore, Township No. 23 S, Range No. 346 De Color	200
and designated as Survey No. 2098, as represented.	ed greg
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached cor	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and pe	
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions ther	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and origin	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended are	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their granton	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	te
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	1
Franklin W Truck	
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyo	r.
	0
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Chanklin M. Om	ith
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me	
this	
day of March 1905	
NOTARY PUE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

My Commission Expires Marc. 24, 1908

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the McKinley
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
J. G. Pritchard, Harry Kreimeier, Geo. Henninger, H. C. Landau, L.
Shattuck and D. O. Williams.
By the undersigned, on the 9th. day of June, 190 2.
The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred
feet and I claim 100
feet in a northwest direction and 1400
feet in a southeast direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northwest
to the southeast.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about three miles
in a Southeasterly direction from the City of Bishee in said
County of Cochise and Territory of Arizona.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the
northwest center end of claim at a monument of stone,
at a point in a northwesterly direction one hundred feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northwest
end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500
feet to a stone monument being at the southwest
corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the center of the southeast end of said claim; thence easterly 300
feet to a stone monument , being at the southeast
corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a stone monumen
at the northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 300
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, an
of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of
Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this day of 0
Witnesses to location Serge Herminger
DO. Wellan
A firemeier
R.B. The
Lelettratting

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona

SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona:

Recorder.

SECTION 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

SECTION 2. Such location shall be made by creeting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the locator or locators. The location notice must contain first, the name of the claim located; second, the name or names of the locators; third, the date of the location; fourth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locatity of the claim with reference to some natural-object of permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

SECTION 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locator shall be adounted (90) days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy of the location notice; second, to sink a discovery shaft in the claim to the depth of at least ten (10) feet from the lowest part of the rim of the shaft at the surface, and deeper if necessary, until there is discovered the said shaft mineral in place; third, to monument the claim on the ground, or by substantial stone monuments at least three (3) feet high, to-wit. One at each corner of said claim, and one at the center of each end line thereof.

SECTION 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall

location as heretofore provided, and t	nths after the expiration of the per	e as provided by the laws or criod of the time fixed for f such work or improvement	of the United States. the performance of an ent was made, or some	nual labor, or the making of
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,	ss.			2 2 2
(in } v. ∫			3°° ,	Management of the control of the con
and more than twenty-one years of a is personally acquainted with the min	ge, resides at	in	Con	nty, Arizona Territory and
That between the	in Bookof Records of Min	es, at page and t	heday	ofA. D.
not including the location work of sa owners of said claim, for the purpose owners or men who worked upon th work and improvements, the same b	id claim. Such work and improve of complying with the laws of the ce claim in doing the work) were teing as follows, to wit: (Here desc	ments were made by and a United States, pertaining he men employed by said ribe the work done.)	at the expense of to assessments of annu I owner, and who labor	al work, and (here name the
Subscribed and sworn to before n	ie, this	day of	A. D	(Signature.)
My commission as Notary Public	expires on the	day of	A. D	a lacación
(Notary Seal.)			***	Notary Public.
accordingly by the Courts of this Ter and fixing the boundary in the same nal discovery shaft ten (10) feet deep ments the same as originally require part of the new location is located as	manner and to the same extent as er than it was at the date of the con d. In either case a new location m abandoned property, else it shall t	is required in making an umencement of such loca onument shall be erected.	original location; or the	relocator may sink the origi-
Delate and the party of	: Tallet	Angle ball and re-		
egre :	Discovery Shaft feet 3000 3000 Monument	Too feet of	End Monument	o tame von
.5 *	mon, Lone <u>i</u>		grafita 13	11 (2)
Transfer soods	Corner Monument	July San	Corner Monument	abelia de la companya
claim, or any distance from either ention be careful to state locality of claim. TERRITORY OF ARIZ	id you desire. In the diagram we lin with reference to some natural	have placed it soo feet fro	m one end and 1000 feet	from the other. In descrip

Coundly	of (00	chi:	/ _ forces	{ss.	5,		turce interior		
, Z	1	caus	R Sq	are	\	County 1	Recorder in and for	the Coun	ty and
Territo. on this	ry aforesa	do herei	day	of	hin instrument	was, filed for 1	duly recorded in Bo	o'clock.c. ok No=	(M.,
of/	qui	nig	WITNES	Records	of Lot	huz Cou	inty, Arizona, at pa year first above wr	ages 56	<i>5</i>
. 31.1111		ote .		, my name	See Tool	- () .	6 /	rien.	
	100000					**************************************		nty Record	er.
<u>v</u>	B_{J}	Pa	at Bo				i J I	1	
50	,	Ses.	ok		20	ıted	1		E
THE STATE OF THE S	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2	2 4	S	Fine	1 1 1			ř
RMANS	y . 94	€ €	10	7 -0	d an	_ ' 1	2-	9	3
STA		1 6	63 M	}1	a rec		A STATE OF THE STA	V A	Ô
HONE		(01)	1 6	99	l'orac	11-	4 (1944)	212	Ť

at request of

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the Grover,
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
J. G. Pritchard, Harry Kreimeier, Geo. Henninger, H. C. Landau, L.C.
Shattuck, and D. O. Williams,
by the undersigned, on the A day of field 190 2
The length of this claim is fifteen hundred
feet and I claim three hundred
feet in a southeasterly direction and
1200 feet in a northwesterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with
feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from thenorthwest
to the southeast.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about three miles
in a southeasterly direction from the City of Bisbee in said County
of Cochise and Territary of Arizona .
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the
southeast end of claim at a monument of stone,
southeasterly at a point in a direction 300 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the southeast
end line of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the southeasterly corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500
feet to a stone monument being at the northeasterly
corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the center of the northwesterly end of said claim; thence westerly 300
feet to a stone monument , being at the northwesterly
corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500 feet to a stone monument
at the southwesterly corner of said claim; thence easterly 300
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and
of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of
Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this day of day of 190. 2
Witnesses to location Location
the state of the s
The Williams
RR A DWilliams

STATIONERY

COMPANY, TUCSON,

Deputy Recorder.

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona

SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona:

Section 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

Section 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or numes of the locator or locators. The location notice must contain: First, the name of the claim located; second, the name or names of the locators; third, the date of the locator; fourth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locatity of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

Section 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

Section 3. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locators shall be allowed ninety (90) days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy of the location notice; second, to sink a discovery shaft in the claim to the depth of at least ten (10) feet from the lowest part of the rim of the shaft at the surface, and deeper if necessary, until there is discovered in said shaft mineral in place; third, to monument the claim on the ground so that its boundaries can be readily traced.

Section 8. Section 8. Such surface boundaries shall be marked by six (6) substantial posts, projecting at least-four (4) feet above the surface defined the incomment of work to a shaft ten (10) feet deep and f

location as heretofore provided, and the Section to. Within three (3) mont such improvements upon any mining c facts, may make a record in the office o	time for doing the same sha hs after the expiration of the	all be as provided by the ne period of the time fixe	laws of the United States	annual labor, or the making of
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,		herbitt! sor		
)	7	rita s vie sarias.	a
and more than twenty-one years of age is personally acquainted with the mini	, resides at	being duly sworn,	deposes and says that h	e is a citizen of the United States County, Arizona Territory, and mining claim, situated in
the County Recorder of said County, in That between the	f complying with the laws of claim in doing the work) we	the United States, pertagere the men employed by	ining to assessments of a y said owner, and who la	nnual work, and (here name the abored upon said claim, did said
Subscribed and sworn to before me	, this	day of	A. D	(Signature.)
My commission as Notary Public es	coires on the	day of	A. D	
(Notary Seal.)	,		• *	Notary Public.
SECTION II. Such affidavit, when soments, and said original affidavit, after accordingly by the Courts of this Territ and fixing the boundary in the same mal discovery shaft ten (10) feet deeper ments the same as originally required, part of the new location is located as all	ory. The relocation of forte anner and to the same exter than it was at the date of the In either case a new locatio andoned property, else it sh	ited or abandoned lode c it as is required in makin commencement of sucl n monument shall be ere	laims shall only be made g an original location; or a location, and shall ere	by sinking a new discovery shaft the relocator may sink the origi- ct new, or make the old monu-
	Corner Monument	** * \$ * * *	Corner Monument	
	v cyclystic is terper 30.	MI AND VOICE TO	i	
ментин	Find	Discovery	Monument	ธศา สอมอธิการก **
The above diagram is to give the le claim, or any distance from either, end, tion be careful to state locality of claim	you desire. In the diagram	we have placed it 500 fee	t from one end and 1000	feet from the other. In descrip-
TERRITORY OF ARIZO	NA,	7 .	t en de la company	Park E. C. Valent
County of the Children	70013	005	County Recorder is	n and for the County and
Territory aforogaid, do hereby on this of	day of the	in instrument was of Core fund of Official searthe	filed for record at Oh, and duly record CCounty, Arize day and year first	o'clock M. rded in Book No. ona, at pages hbove written.
, centration acope " " "		المنزكل المالان	ant of	and
:1y 30 ·	of the same	المراجع الأداء أبيار	Statement of 1 1	County Recorder.
Pages Pages No. 110.—HEERN	at //	Filed		Motic

and recorded at request

190.

190.

QUARTZ CLAIM

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
J. C. Pritchard, Marry Kroimeier, Geo. Menninger, H. C. Landau, L. C.
Shattuck and D. O. Williams,
xby the undersigned, on the the thin day of June,
The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred feet
Teet and T claim. Seventy-five
feet in a northwesterly direction and Fourteen hundred
and twenty-five feet in a Southeasterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred
Teet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the tenter of
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwesterly
to the southeasterly.
The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in
Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, about three miles
in a Southeasterly direction from City of Bisbee in said County of
Cochise and Territory of Arizona.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the
northwesterly end of claim at the center stone monument thereof
at a point in a northwesterly direction seventy-five feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northwesterly
end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the northwesterly corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500
feet to a stone monument being at the southwesterly
corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a stone monument
being the center of the Southeasterly end of said claim; thence Gasterly 300
feet to a stone monument , being at the southeasterly
corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a Stone monument
at the northeasterly corner of said claim; thence westerly 300
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and
of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of
Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this day of 190
Witnesses to location
Seorge Receiling O
(h) Williams
1 Myrymeier
IR Butter 1999
1 do do Alando

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona

SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOGATION OF CLAIMS

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona:

SECTION 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

SECTION 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three (3) feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four (4) feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the location or locators. The location motice must contain: First, the name of the claim located; second, the name or uames of the locators; third, the date of the location; fourth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; either the general course of the claim; sixth, the location of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

SECTION 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locator shall be adjusted.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as above specified, the locator shall be allowed ninety (90) days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the office of the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy of the location notice; second, to sink a discovery shalf in the claim to the depth of at least ten (10) feet from the lowest part of the rim of the shalf at the surface, and deeper if necessary, until there is discovered in said shaft mineral in place; third, to monument the claim on the ground.

SECTION 5. A failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of

location as heretofore provided.	, and the time for doing the (3) months after the expira- tining claim, the person o	e same shall be as provided to ation of the period of the time to whose behalf such work of	ne fixed for the performance of improvement was made, or s	s. If annual labor, o ome person for hi	r the making of in knowing the
TERRITORY OF ARIZO		12 , •••		4	
	} ss.				
		being duly	sworu, deposes and says that I	e is a citizen of th	to Tinited Class
and more than twenty-one years personally acquainted with t	rs of age resides at	in	and a series of the control of the c	County Arizona	Territory and
the County Recorder of said Co	unty, in Bookday of I	Records of Mines, at page	and the	day of	A. D
not including the location work		dollars worth of wor	k and improvements were don	e and performed i	upon said claim
owners of said claim, for the prowners or men who worked uwork and improvements, the s	arpose of complying with t	the laws of the United States e_work) were the men empl	, pertaining to assessments of oyed by said owner, and who done.)	annual work, and labored upon said	l (here name the d claim, did said
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me, this	day of,	A. D.		(Signature.
		Character trees that	• 1		
My commission as Notary	Public expires on the	day of	A. D	•	
(Notary Seal.)				N	otary Public.
ments, and said original affida accordingly by the Courts of the and fixing the boundary in the nal discovery shaft ten (10) feet ments the same as originally re part of the new location is loca	is Territory. The relocati same manner and to the deeper than it was at the equired. In either case a n	on of forfeited or abandoned same extent as is required in date of the commencement new location monument shall	lode claims shall only be mad making an original location:	e by sinking a ne	w discovery shaf
	Corner Monument	•	Corner Monument		
	erry and a could so	Discovery Shaft 300 feet 300 feet	ent cont		
claim, or any distance from eit	her end you desire. In the	e diagram we have placed it	nder the new law. Your disco 500 feet from one end and 1000 nanent monument, so as to ide	feet from the ot	e in the center other, In descrip

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

<u> </u>		The hereby	day of	Records of	beful	filed for reco	order in and for ord atly recorded in Bo y, Arizona, at p r first above wr	o'clock ook No ages	M.,
2	9						Сош	nty Record	ler.
NO, 110.—HEERMANS STATIONERY COMPANY, TUCSON, ARIZ.	County Recorder. Deputy Recorder.	Pages Laws Day	BOOK 20 Record of Munea	SEP 1 1902 A. D. 190	Fixed and recorded at request of	Dated . 190	Lock and	QUARTZ CLAIM	Motice of Location

4-687.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Pho <u>enix, Arizona.</u>
I, U.S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of George Henninger et al.
, known as the
McKinley, Logan, Grover.
situate in Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona.
in Section approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed
, designated as Survey No. 2028
executed byFranklin W. Smith,, U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, March 1st to 3rd 1905. , 190, under my instructions dated
Feb. 15th 1905. , 190., have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant. for
survey is included in the field notes.
Trank A sugalle
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona
	June 9,1905 , 190
I, U. S. Surveyor	-General for the district of Arizona
do hereby certify that	the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of	f George Henninger et al
	McKinley, Logan & Grover
	Warren
	Cochise County, Arizona
	Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 F. (unsurveyed)and
designated as Survey	No2028, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said	Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, i
incorporated into a pa	tent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or p	permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further ce	rtify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve of
	or in the said improvements of their grantors, and that said improvements
consist of at tim	e of survey, McKinley lode Dis. shaft value \$100.
	open cut value \$100., Grover lode Dis. shaft
**	
	y
(
and that no portion of sa	aid labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.	
I further certify that	t the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Tucson, Arizona
***************************************	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	(Signed) Frank S. Dugalls.
	United States Surveyor-General for Arizone

Improvements.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this group placed thereon by claimants or their grantors, is not lest than \$500 for each location thereof, and that said improvements were made before the first day of August, 1905, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the application for patent:

said improvements are as follows:

- No.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from point of intersection of line 2-3 McMinley lode with line 1-4 New York lode Survey No. 1962, which point of intersection leing W.86° 37'W.584.3 It from for. No 2 McKinley lode, N.46°20'H. 180 ft. Value. \$100.00
- No.3 thatt 4x6x10 ft open cut 4x5x8 ft brs from some point 1.75° 40'E. 140 ft., Value,
 - NO.3 Shait 6x10x7.5 ft. brs from same point N. 60° 40'E.350 ft Value,
 - NO .4 Shaft 5x10x9 ft. and open out 5x4x8 ft. brs from sale point F. 47° 40' F. 250 ft Value,
 - No.5 Open But 8x10x18 ft. center of Bouth of Which bre from cale point N. 42° 40' M. 165 ft., Value, 100.00
 - Shaff 4x6x10 ft brs from A H G Location A. 86° 37'W 10.6 416 if on ledge, Value, 100.00

Total improvements McKinley lode,

\$625.00

"Grover"

- No.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft bis atomcor. No. 2, N. 22° 23' E. 280 ft., Vidne, 100.00
- Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from gor.No.2 N.0026'E. No.2. 100.00 295 ft., Value,
- Saft 4x6x10 at bus from " H G location S.78°58'H. 10.3 120 ft., Value. 100.00
- Shart 4x6x10 It bes from W E C location S.78° NO.4 56 M. 214 ft., Value, 100.00
- No.5 Shaft 4x6x10 It brs from W E C location S.78°56'E. 337 ft., Value, 100.00 Total improvements on Crover lode.

500.00

	Logan.	
No.1	lisecver open out 4x10x18 ft brs from Cor.No.4, S.60°	
	%3'F.770 ft., Value, \$100.00	
No.2	Shaft 4x12x7.5 ft do from same point 8.61° 27'E	
	783 ft., Value, 100.00	
110.3	Shaft Gx10x7.5 ft bro from Gor. No.4, S 59° 46'E. 756 ft	
	Value 100.00	
No.4	Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from " R C location S. 78° 56'E.	
	600 ft., Value, 100.00	
lio .s	Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs fram " H 0 location; S.78° 56'E.	
100	122 ft., Value, 100.00	
	Total hiprovements on Logan lode,	\$500.00
	Total improgramts on group	\$1625.00

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Bisbee, Arison,

August 201905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

		2	
w. N.a. Zue			\mathcal{N}_{α}
we, I'm	ecces, a	nd 6,0	Mueria
	7.		7
of lawful age, being first due			
are acquainted with the	July L	ages, France	✓ mining claim
1/)		occorre,
are acquainted with the Mo	Mini Mini	ng district, Oo	chiel County,
	4		
Arizona Territory, for which	leon	geoffen	ninger
1 70			
ha v £ made application for su	nnon prion to appli	action for natout us	eden the provisions
mura made appadation for sa	rvey prior to applic	cation for patent at	ider the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approve	ed May 10, 1872:	and that the labor	done and improve-
ments made thereon by the ap	plicant. S. and	grantor S exc	reed Five Hundred
Donars in vague, and surener	location of	encop	
Dollars in vagle, and further	that we are not p	versouptly interested	l in said mine.
		1	
		() fuser	ner
		-01	
		The tree	recep
			ė
TERRITORY OF ARIZO	$\mathcal{N}A$,		
County of bock	ss:		
	· <i>y</i>		0
	Swam to and an	homilad Lafe	11: 20 de
Xaddadax	Sworn to and su	bscribed before me,	tnts
SEAL.	day of A	eguc V	1900

		0	A Jan
6986b500-2-03		N. T.	July
		In and for the County of Co.	. e, Territery of Arizona,

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

	EXPENDITURES	REPORTED	AFTER	RETURN	OF	SURVEY	0F	MINING	CLAIN
--	--------------	----------	-------	--------	----	--------	----	--------	-------

I, U.S. Surveyor General for Dist. of Arizona.
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or their grantors, upon the mining claim of
George Henninger et al
······································
known as the McKinley, Grover and Logan
situate in <u>Warren</u> mining district
Cochise County, Arizona
in Section, Township No, Range No
that said improvements consist of 14 snafts, and 4 suts, total value
81625.00
,
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Franklin W. Smith , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
August 20, 1905, 18, is hereto attached.
Frank dingale
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona.
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
,
, <i>1</i> :